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Adoption of Smart Home
technology has surged among
Americans in the last four years.

As Americans introduce smart tech into
their lives and living spaces, the ability to
integrate technology with daily routines
has increasingly high appeal.

Alongside the initial adoption of
voice-controlled speakers, American
consumers are now embracing smart
home technology for two main reasons: to
orovide advanced security features and to
efficiently manage their homes’ appliances
from a distance.

But a question looms: is my data safe?

Drawing on YouGov Profiles data,

this report steps into the American Smart
Home, uncovering the evolving
landscape and exploring what the future
might hold. It identifies the devices being
embraced and shines a spotlight on the
adopters: who they are and how brands
can connect with them.
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Deepening awareness

One in three Americans are now fully aware of smart home devices. Over the last four years, general
knowledge about connected technology has deepened.

Smart Home Appliance Awareness
® | am aware of smart home appliances, but don’t know much about them
® | am fully aware of smart home appliances and know a lot about them

| am not aware at all of smart home appliances

® Don't know

59%
27%
7%
7%

2020

57%
28%
8%
7%

2021

55%
30%
8%
7%

2022

55%
32%
7%
5%

2023

YouGov Profiles+ USA Datasets accessed: November 15, 2020; November 14, 2021; November 13, 2022; November 12, 2023. (N>33,000). Smart home appliances include smart
home devices and appliances such as smart security cameras, sensors, or alarms, smart speakers, smart thermostats, smart washing/dryer, smart fridge/freezer etc.
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Rapid adoption of smart home
devices driven by security

Smart Home Technology Ownership 65% of Americans now

Smart home security Smart washing own at least one smart

cameras, sensors, or alarms machine/ dryer home appliance or

= 1% = 4% device, up from 51% in

E— 13% - 5%
15% 7% 2020.

E— 18% — 9%

Smart voice-controlled speaker Smart vacuum cleaner Voice-controlled

— 14% - 4% speakers had the

e 15% = 6% lowest barrier to entry.
16% 7%

I 18% — 9% .

Smart home security
Smart home thermostat Own any of has seen the most
(i.e., to control temperature) the above C g . :
significant increase in

— 10% 51% .

— 1% 599% adoption over the past
13% 63% 4 years.

— 14% 65%

Smart light system

— 7% ® 2020 ® 2021
— 9%
1% 2022 ® 2023

YouGov Profiles+ USA Datasets
Survey smart home owners » Getintouch accessed: November 15, 2020;
November 14, 2021; November 13,

2022; November 12, 2023. (N>33,000
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Generational
gadget gaps

Smart home security cameras, sensors, or alarms

Smart voice-controlled speaker

Smart home thermostat

Smart light system
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Smart vacuum cleaner

® Under 45 @ Qver 45

35%
42%

34%
42%

26%
33%

29%
22%

21%
15%

22%
13%

Younger Americans
more likely to adopt
convenience-focused
devices such as

washing machine/dryers,
cleaners, and lighting.

45+ Americans more
likely to choose security
systems, speakers,

and thermostats to
connect and control
their living spaces.

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12,
2023 (N> 12,600); Filters used: Own any
smart home appliance or device.
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Saving time
and money

Drivers of Smart Home Technology

They make my life easier

45% factors for over 45s in
53% .
. . choosing smart home
Certain functions are very useful for me :
o devices.
41%
53%
| like to be able to use them remotely Younger generations
37% are also moved by
| 44% R
_ . trying new tech,
They are easier to use/more convenient sustainability and
] 39% . )
1 32% fr|ends
| love to try out the latest technology recommendations.
They are more environmentally friendly
I 16%
They save me money
] 18%
Friend recommendations
22%
8%

® Under 45
Explore more data >
® Over 45

Convenience and
ease of use are key

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12,
2023 (N> 2,900); Filters used: Own
any smart home appliance or device.
Excluded respondents selecting Don't
Know, None, and Not Applicable.
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The data privacy
conundrum

Barriers to adopting Smart Home Technology Data privacy, cyber-
Data privacy attacks and purchase
39% i
0o irlce.concern all
Not being able to use them if my internet isn’t working mericans.
——————— 34%
| o,
90% Over 45s are more
They are over-priced 2, deterred by having to
48% remember more
Hacking/cyber attack passwords and/or
337% etting locked out
47% getling :
Getting locked out of devices
29%
37%
Need electricity and Internet to function at the same time
30%
34%
Having more passwords/security to remember
26%
37%
Cost of running
26%
20%
Limited connectivity between smart appliances from different manufacturers
25%
22% YouGov Profiles + USA November 12,

2023 (N> 2,900); Filters used: Own

® Under 45 ' any smart home appliance or device.
Survey smart home owners » Getintouch > Excluded respondents selecting Don't
® Over 45 Know, None, and Not Applicable.
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Once you go Smart,
you never depart

Data shows that adoption of smart home devices is
the best indicator of future purchase intention.

Smart Home Technology Consideration ® Smart Home Technology Owners Do not own Smart Home Technology ® Gen Pop
Smart home 20% Smart "= 13%
security cameras, 6% vacuum 2%
SeNnsors, or alarms s 13% cleaner = 7%
. I 17% . I 12%
Smart light 39 Smart washing 29
system ° machine/dryer y
— 10% — 7%
— 16% Smart scale 12%
Smart home 39 or other 29,
thermostat x ‘; smart health 7;
0% tracking device °
] — 14% — 1%
Smart fridge/ 29, Smart 1%
freezer ° dishwasher °
8% - 6%
Smart == 13% Smart = 11%
voice-controlled 3% microwave 2%
speaker 8% OVEN e 6%

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 8,100); Smart home appliance owners have at least one of the smart home
appliances or devices. Smart home appliances include smart home devices and appliances such as smart security cameras,
sensors, or alarms, smart speakers, smart thermostats, smart washing/dryer, smart fridge/freezer etc.
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1in 3 Americans are now
considering purchasing

smart home technology,
up 68% since 2020

As growth in ownership of smart home technology
increases, we also see arise in future consideration.

Smart Home Technology Consideration

Smart Home Technology Owners

2020 46%
2021 56%
2022 59%
2023 T 60%
Gen Pop

2020 IS 22%
2021 29%
2022 33%
2023 37%

Explore more data »

YouGov Profiles+ USA Datasets accessed: November 15, 2020; November 14, 2021; November 13, 2022; November 12, 2023
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How do future purchasers compare
to the general population?

Considerers are more likely to be young lads and dads.
® Smart home technology considerers ® Gen Pop

Gender
Male

Life cycle

Pre family: The person is 15-45 years old without children
32%
29%

Young family: Child(ren) O-6

18%
9%

Adult family: Child(ren) 7+
26%
20%

Empty Nest’ers: No children at home
24%
42%

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 4,700); Filters used: Considering any smart home appliance or device.
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Smart Home
Considerers

financial circumstances

Technology
have better

17%
20%

30%
27%

44%
36%

8%
16%

Household monthly disposable income 2024 financial outlook
Nothing Worse
[ 7% I
I 14% I
Less than $1,000 No change
29% I
33% —
$1,001 to $2,500 Better
20% ]
I 15% ]
$2,501 or more Don’t know
33% m—
20% I
Don’t know/Prefer not to say .
e 12% ® Smart Home Technology Considerers
18% ® Gen Pop

Survey Smart Home Considerers »

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 2,000); Filters used: Considering any smart home appliance or device.
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Future adopters are
tech savvy and
socially responsible

Attitudes agreed with ® Smart Home Technology Considerers ~ ® Gen Pop
Relying on my smart speaker saves me time
66%
38%
| am willing to pay more for sustainable energy
—— 65%
| try to buy only from companies who are socially and environmentally responsible
—— 63%
— 42%
| am often among the first of my friends to try new technology products and services
e ————————————————————— 61%
 — 36%
| consider myself an environmentalist
————— 59%
' 44%

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 4,000); Filters used: Considering any smart home appliance or device.







=

Connecting with American Smart Home Adopters

YouGov

Attitudes agreed with ® Smart Home Technology Considerers

| enjoy watching advertisements with my favorite celebrities

| pay attention to the ads at events

If you sponsor my team, | will buy your products

| trust products recommended by celebrities or influencers

Sponsorships Noticed

Sponsor of an event

Product placement

Sponsor of user-generated content
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How do you connect with the next
generation of Smart Home adopters?

Celebrities and sponsors heavily influence their purchase intention.

® Gen Pop

62%
34%

62%
37%

58%
30%

52%
24%

42%
31%

A%
32%

35%
26%

30%
20%

27%
23%
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NBA

LeBron James

Stephen Curry

Kevin Durant

NFL

Patrick Mahomes

Tom Brady

Lamar Jackson

Shohei Ohtani

Explore more data »

Which athletes will best engage
Smart Home Adopters?

NBA, NFL, and MLB fans

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 2,000); Filters used: Considering any smart home appliance or device.

14%

14%

9%

12%

10%

7%

7%

6%

6%
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Always listening

Smart Home Considerers listen to more podcasts and spend more time streaming
music, notably more likely to listen to podcasts via Spotify, but music via Amazon

41% of Smart Home Tech Considerers 53% of Smart Home Tech Considerers \
spend more than 6 hours a week listening spend more than 6 hours a week
to podcasts (vs 21% gen pop). streaming music (vs 35% gen pop).
Where they listen to podcasts Where they stream music
Spotify Amazon Music Unlimited
35% I
21% e
Google Podcasts Deezer
20% e
— 10% -
Audible Apple Music
S— 15%
— 6%
Apple Podcasts Amazon Prime Music
23%
14%
Amazon Music SoundCloud
31% e
16% e

® Smart Home Technology Considerers
Request genre data »
® Gen Pop

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 2,000); Filters used: Considering any smart home
appliance or device. Platforms ordered by likelihood to use compared to gen pop, not overall usage.
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Gaming is at the heart
of their leisure time

Weekly console gaming hours  ® Smart Home Technology Considerers ® Gen Pop
Less than 1 hours per week
23% 17%
1-7 hours/week
21% E— 16%
More than 7 hours/week
33% — 19%
Don’t know
. 1% - 3%
Not applicable - 1 do not play video games on console/PC
22% @ — 44%
Gaming genre played
Action / Adventure (e.g., God of War, Red Dead Redemption, Fallout)
29%
Casual (e.g., Bejeweled, Monopoly, Tetris,)
27%
Racing (e.g., Need for Speed, Burnout, Forza Motorsport, Gran Turismo, Mario Kart)
25%
Massively Multiplayer / RPGs (e.g., World of Warcraft, Guild Wars 2, Final Fantasy, Skyrim/Elder Scrolls)
25%
Sports (e.g., Madden, FIFA, NBA 2K, etc.)
24%

Survey Smart Home considerers >

YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 3,350); Filters used: Considering any smart home appliance or device.
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Which brands are
future Smart Home
adopters considering?

Smart Speaker Brands

Amazon (e.g., Echo, Screen, etc.)

44%

Google Home, Mini etc.

32%

Apple HomePod

18%

Sonos One

3%

k'

uIseas

- . . .
YouGov Profiles + USA November 12, 2023 (N> 6,200); Considering purchasing within next 6 months; JoAn Inl ARy
Excluded Don’t Know respondents. _
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, Samsung, LG, and Whirlpool,
top the chart for domestic
appliance brands

Domestic Appliances Brands considered by Smart Home Technology Considerers

Samsung Maytag

50% [N 30%

Frigidaire

43% [N 30%
Whirlpool Kenmore
] 2% N 29%
GE Keurig
] 31% [N 22%
KitchenAid Dyson
] 31% [N 22%

Explore more data >

YouGov BrandIndex: November 1, 2022 - October 31, 2023, US, Smart Technology Considerers (N>600); Brands are ranked based on consideration scores (% Yes)
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Want a deeper
analysis?

i e

YouGov Brandindex tracks With YouGov Profiles, you can
2,000+ brands on 16 key brand segment your analysis by:

health metrics including: . Gaming interest

« Ad Awareness .- Device ownership

« Customer Satisfaction « Hobbies & interests

+ Perceived Value - Social media membership

« Recommendation « And much more
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Thank you!

Get in touch to access full data in your category,
including up to 15 other brand health metrics, additional
demographic segmentation, and much more granular
psychographic preferences of your target audience.

YouGov BrandIindex and YouGov Profiles allow you to
research brands and audiences with virtually unlimited
granularity, delivering in-depth media insights to plan
marketing strategies that maximize ROI.

Survey Smart Home considerers » Getintouch »

Living Consumer Intelligence

For more information, visit business.yougov.com
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